

Changing Housing, Changing Minds, Changing Lives

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA February 27, 2024 6:00 P.M.

I.	CALL TO ORDER					
II.	Public Comments					
III.	MINUTES January 23, 2024, Board of Commissioners Meeting					
Comr Comr Vice	Yes No Immissioner Hall	Ye - 	es No			
IV.	 REPORTS A. Administrative and Finance Administrative Report B. Community Development Operations Community Development Report C. Housing Operations Public Housing Occupancy/Vacancy Update Housing Choice Voucher 					
V.	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR'S SUMMARY					
VI.	RESOLUTIONS					

RESOLUTION OF SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY APPROVING THE SUBMISSION OF COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT WITH BRIDGETHEGAP OUTREACH CENTER

Vote: Commissioner Hall Commissioner Oparaji Commissioner Ash Vice Chairwoman Cone Commissioner Fitzgerald	Yes	No	Commissioner McBride Chairman Franklin Commissioner Page Commissioner Bates-Jackson	Yes	No			
RESOLUTION NO. 2686 RESOLUTION OF SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY APPROVING THE SUBMISSION OF COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT WITH BRIGHTVIEW HEALTH INC.								
Vote: Commissioner Hall Commissioner Oparaji Commissioner Ash Vice Chairwoman Cone Commissioner Fitzgerald	Yes	No	Commissioner McBride Chairman Franklin Commissioner Page Commissioner Bates-Jackson	Yes	No 			
RESOLUTION NO. 2687								
	RESOLUTION OF SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY APPROVING THE SUBMISSION OF COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT WITH CATHOLIC CHARITIES OF EASTERN VIRGINIA							
Vote: Commissioner Hall Commissioner Oparaji Commissioner Ash Vice Chairwoman Cone Commissioner Fitzgerald	Yes	No	Commissioner McBride Chairman Franklin Commissioner Page Commissioner Bates-Jackson	Yes	No			
	RESC	OLUTIC	ON NO. 2688					
RESOLUTION OF SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY APPROVING THE SUBMISSION OF COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT WITH CITY OF SUFFOLK DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION								
Vote: Commissioner Hall Commissioner Oparaji Commissioner Ash Vice Chairwoman Cone Commissioner Fitzgerald	Yes	No	Commissioner McBride Chairman Franklin Commissioner Page Commissioner Bates-Jackson	Yes	No			

RESOLUTION OF SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY APPROVING THE SUBMISSION OF COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT WITH COALITION AGAINST POVERTY IN SUFFOLK (CAPS)

Vote: Commissioner Hall Commissioner Oparaji Commissioner Ash Vice Chairwoman Cone Commissioner Fitzgerald	Yes	No	Commissioner McBride Chairman Franklin Commissioner Page Commissioner Bates-Jackson	Yes	No				
	RESC	OLUTIC	ON NO. 2690						
			MENT AND HOUSING AUTHOR ENT WITH COMMUNITY OF CHAI						
Vote: Commissioner Hall Commissioner Oparaji Commissioner Ash Vice Chairwoman Cone Commissioner Fitzgerald	Yes	No	Commissioner McBride Chairman Franklin Commissioner Page Commissioner Bates-Jackson	Yes	No				
RESOLUTION NO. 2691									
RESOLUTION OF SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY APPROVING THE SUBMISSION OF COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT WITH COMMUNITY OUTREACH COALITION INC.									
Vote: Commissioner Hall Commissioner Oparaji Commissioner Ash Vice Chairwoman Cone Commissioner Fitzgerald	Yes	No	Commissioner McBride Chairman Franklin Commissioner Page Commissioner Bates-Jackson	Yes	No				
	RESC	OLUTIC	ON NO. 2692						
RESOLUTION OF SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY APPROVING THE SUBMISSION OF COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT WITH CONNECTING COMMUNITIES, LLC									
Vote: Commissioner Hall Commissioner Oparaji Commissioner Ash Vice Chairwoman Cone Commissioner Fitzgerald	Yes	No	Commissioner McBride Chairman Franklin Commissioner Page Commissioner Bates-Jackson	Yes	No				

RESOLUTION OF SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY APPROVING THE SUBMISSION OF COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT WITH MACK BENN JR ELEMENTARY

Vote: Commissioner Hall Commissioner Oparaji Commissioner Ash Vice Chairwoman Cone Commissioner Fitzgerald	Yes N	Commissioner McBride Chairman Franklin Commissioner Page Commissioner Bates-Jackson	Yes No						
RESOLUTION NO. 2694									
		OPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY EMENT WITH PAUL D. CAMP COMMUN							
Vote: Commissioner Hall Commissioner Oparaji Commissioner Ash Vice Chairwoman Cone Commissioner Fitzgerald	Yes N	Commissioner McBride Chairman Franklin Commissioner Page Commissioner Bates-Jackson	Yes No						
	RESOL	UTION NO. 2695							
RESOLUTION OF SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY APPROVING THE SUBMISSION OF COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT WITH CITY OF SUFFOLK DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES									
Vote: Commissioner Hall Commissioner Oparaji Commissioner Ash Vice Chairwoman Cone Commissioner Fitzgerald	Yes N	Commissioner McBride Chairman Franklin Commissioner Page Commissioner Bates-Jackson	Yes No						
	RESOLU	UTION NO. 2696							
RESOLUTION OF SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY APPROVING THE SUBMISSION OF COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT WITH SUFFOLK PUBLIC SCHOOLS									
Vote: Commissioner Hall Commissioner Oparaji Commissioner Ash Vice Chairwoman Cone Commissioner Fitzgerald	Yes N	Commissioner McBride Chairman Franklin Commissioner Page Commissioner Bates-Jackson	Yes No						

RESOLUTION	OF	SUFFOLK	REDEVELOPMENT	AND	HOUSING	AUTHORITY	APPROVING	THE
SUBMISSION OF COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT WITH THE CHILDREN'S CENTER								

Vote: Commissioner Hall Commissioner Oparaji Commissioner Ash Vice Chairwoman Cone Commissioner Fitzgerald	Yes	No Commissioner McBride Chairman Franklin Commissioner Page Commissioner Bates-Jackson	Yes No						
	RESC	DLUTION NO. 2698							
	RESOLUTION OF SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY APPROVING THE SUBMISSION OF COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT WITH THE LEGACY OF HOPE FOUNDATION								
Vote: Commissioner Hall Commissioner Oparaji Commissioner Ash Vice Chairwoman Cone Commissioner Fitzgerald	Yes	No Commissioner McBride Chairman Franklin Commissioner Page Commissioner Bates-Jackson	Yes No						
	RESC	DLUTION NO. 2699							
RESOLUTION OF SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY APPROVING THE SUBMISSION OF COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT WITH THE VIRGINIA COOPERATIVE EXTENSION									
Vote: Commissioner Hall Commissioner Oparaji Commissioner Ash Vice Chairwoman Cone Commissioner Fitzgerald	Yes	No Commissioner McBride Chairman Franklin Commissioner Page Commissioner Bates-Jackson	Yes No						
		DLUTION NO. 2700							
RESOLUTION OF SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY APPROVING THE SUBMISSION OF COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT WITH VIRGINIA LEGAL AID SOCIETY									
Vote: Commissioner Hall Commissioner Oparaji Commissioner Ash Vice Chairwoman Cone Commissioner Fitzgerald	Yes	No Commissioner McBride Chairman Franklin Commissioner Page Commissioner Bates-Jackson	Yes No						

RESOLUTION OF SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY APPROVING THE SUBMISSION OF COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT WITH WESTERN TIDEWATER CSB

Vote:	Yes	No	Yes	No
Commissioner Hall		☐ Commissioner McBride		
Commissioner Oparaji		Chairman Franklin		
Commissioner Ash		Commissioner Page		
Vice Chairwoman Cone	$\overline{\Box}$	Commissioner Bates-Jackson		
Commissioner Fitzgerald	一	\Box		

- I. OLD BUSINESS
- II. NEW BUSINESS
- III. EXECUTIVE SESSIONS
- IV. ADJOURNMENT